
 

 
www.libertyutilities.com  | 116 North Main Street  | Concord  |  New Hampshire  |  USA  |  03301 

Michael J. Sheehan, Esq. 

Director, Legal Services 

Phone: 603-724-2135 

Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com 

June 26, 2023 

Via Electronic Mail Only 

Daniel Goldner, Chairman 

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 

Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429 

  

Re: Docket No. DG 23-xxx; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty 

Request for Change in Distribution Rates 

 

Dear Chairman Goldner: 

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty, attached please find 

a Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules. 

Please include the following people in the service list for this docket: 

Todd Schavrien Todd.Schavrien@libertyutilities.com  

Jill Schwartz Jill.Schwartz@libertyutilities.com 

Erica Menard Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com 

Cherishe Barbee Cherishe.Barbee@libertyutilities.com 

Gregory Waller Gregory.Waller@libertyutilities.com 

Mary Purvis Mary.Purvis@libertyutilities.com 

Greg Tillman Greg.Tillman@libertyutilities.com 

Lauren Preston Lauren.Preston@libertyutilities.com 

Tracy Musto Tracy.Musto@libertyutilities.com 

Bradford Marx Bradford.Marx@libertyutilities.com 

David Simek David.Simek@libertyutilities.com 

Shawn Eck Shawn.Eck@libertyutilities.com 

Heather Tebbetts Heather.Tebbetts@libertyutilities.com 

Morgan MacGregor Morgan.MacGregor@libertyutilities.com 

Drew Cayton CaytonD@bv.com  

Kenneth Sosnick SosnickKA@bv.com 

Albert Bremser BremserAW@bv.com 
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Matt Croft CroftM@bv.com 

Toby Bishop Toby.Bishop@brattle.com 

Ann Bulkley Ann.Bulkley@brattle.com 

Christopher Wall Chris.Wall@brattle.com 

Jessica Ralston JRalston@keeganwerlin.com  

Tyler Culbertson Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com  

Maureen Karpf Maureen.Karpf@libertyutilities.com  

James King James.King@libertyutilities.com 

Adam Yusuf Adam.Yusuf@libertyutilities.com 

 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

 
Michael J. Sheehan 

Enclosure 

Cc: D. Maurice Kreis, Esq., N.H. Consumer Advocate 

 Paul B. Dexter, Esq., N.H. Department of Energy 




